BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

KOLKATA BRANCH OFFICE |

SEARCH AND SEIZURE REPORT

Ref :KKBO I/ENF

[)ate OJ 11 7074

NA

available el
Z Name and address of firm ralded M/S Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
3 | Date of de(ec(ion/discmo( Investigation | 01.11.2024
4 Brief of discreet investigation I)Iscre#érli\ifisltﬂw‘/ﬁ;pald on 01,11.2024 to M/s Ultra Pressure Cooker,
Kazi Para, Howrah-711102. Firm was apparently found to
manufacture and dispatch pressure cooker along with the standard
mark.
5 Date of serach and sezure 05.11.2024 -
6 | Team members Smt Tithi Singha, Sc D
Sh Praveen Kumar, Sc B
Smt Anwesh Chakraborty, Stenograopher
Sh Goutam Ghosh, Senior MTS
Sh Arijit Ghosh, Unskilled
7 Details of police personnel sh MK Roy, Sub Inspector, Shibpur Police Station
Sh Bibek Hansda, Constable, Shibpur Police Station
Smt Mamata Mondal, Lady constable, Shibpur Police Station
Smt Mousumi Roy, Lady constable, Shibpur Police Station
8 Product IS no IS 2347:2023
9 Type of violation refer to Annex 3 of Violation of Section .. 17 of Bis Act, 2016.
EM 94 .
10 | Provisions violated Violation of Section ' . -, -1of Bis Act, 2016.
11 | Persons contacted Smt Reshma Khatun, wife of proprietor, Sh Zulfigar Ali Sardar, of
Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
12 | Details of observations including Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102 is found to be
activities at the time of visit and engaged in manufacturing and dispatching of pressure cooker
facilities available which is covered under mandatory certification by the Bureau
without a valid licence from Bureau of Indian Standards
13 | Means adopted for misuse(ie rollers, Being embossed on body and lid of pressure cooker
stenciles,etc)
14 | Total quantity of material available Please refer to seizure memo and superdari attached.
which is considered to be misused
15 | Details of materials seized and sealed Please refer seizure memo attached.
(Enclose copy of seizure memo)
16 | Details of seized material left with firm | Please refer superdari attached
if any under superdari
17 | Name and address of persons Sh Zulfigar Ali Sardar, proprietor of Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi
responsible for Para, Howrah-711102
misuse(partners/directors/proprietor)
18 | Linkage of available documentary Aadhar card of Sh Zulfiqar Ali Sardar, proprietor of Ultra Pressure
evidences of raided premises with Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
person responsible for misuse
19 | Name and address of independent Not applicable
witness
20 | Purchase document in case of dealers Not applicable
or traders
21 | Follow up action with other BOs linked | Not applicable
with the case
22 | Supporting documentary evidence Aadhar card of Sh Zulfigar Ali Sardar, proprietor of Ultra Pressure
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Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
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Conclusion

Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102 is founq to bo-
engaged in manufacturing and dispatching of pressure cooke, )
which is covered under mandatory certification by the Buregy
without a valid licence from Bureau of Indian Standards which i N
violation of Section 17 read in conjuction with Section 16 of Bis Act,
2016. Further legal action is being initiated against Ultra Pressuyre

Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102. Further legal documents/case | /

no will be forwarded after the case is filed in the appropriate court
of law.
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Recommendation of raid team

Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102 is found to be
engaged in manufacturing and dispatching of pressure cooker
which is covered under mandatory certification by the Bureau
without a valid licence from Bureau of Indian Standards which is a
violation of Section 17 read in conjuction with Section 16 of Bis Act,
2016. Further legal action is being initiated against Ultra Pressure
Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102. Further legal documents/case
no will be forwarded after the case is filed in the appropriate court
of law.
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